

	Resolution Authorizing the Allocation of Funds for Student Government Association Apparel 2009-
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois University;
١	WHEREAS, increased visibility is a goal for the 2009-2010 Student Government Association;
	WHEREAS, signature apparel establishes an identity and a sense of professionalism while engaging constituents;
	WHEREAS, members of the Student Government Association must approve all funding requests ov \$500;
	WHEREAS, the Finance and Allocation Committee approved the request of \$1,500 submitted by the Executive Committee and recommends the formal appropriation of funding;
r	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts to recommendation of the Finance and Allocation Committee and approves \$1,500 for the purchase of signature apparel;
F	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Stude Body Executive Director Krug to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly.
	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u> 2009.
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
N	Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
	hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly he Student Government Association: